

City of North Platte

July 3, 2024

211 West Third Street North Platte, Nebraska 69101 (308) 535-6724 Fax: (308) 535-6720

Letter of Support for Nebraska Broadband Bridge Program Grant Application

To whom it may concern:

This letter is written on behalf of the City of North Platte to endorse and support an application to the Nebraska Public Service Commission for a Nebraska Broadband Bridge Program grant to provide broadband internet service to several project areas around North Platte, including West Lake Maloney, Northwest Lake Maloney, and an area north of the city.

ALLO will provide broadband service to the project areas through an all Fiber-to-the-Premise network. The City recognizes the importance of broadband in the rural areas of North Platte. Fast, affordable, fiber-based broadband will be an integral part of expanding economic viability to the region. Much of the project area has been underserved by internet access and will be greatly impacted by this service.

The City is excited for our residents to have the opportunity to utilize fast, reliable, fiber based broadband service. We respectfully request that you approve ALLO's application for funding to provide broadband internet access in this project area.

Sincerely,

Brandon Kelliher

who selle

Mayor

From: Jody Hoops

bkmayor2020@gmail.com To:

info@northplattene.gov; Clint Schleicher Cc:

Subject: ALLO Communications Nebraska Broadband Bridge Program Application - Outreach for Letter of Support

Date: Tuesday, July 2, 2024 4:55:00 PM

Attachments: image001.png

image002.png image003.png image004.png image005.png

Letter of Support South Sidney Project.pdf Letter of Support Wildcat Estates.pdf

Mr. Kelliher.

ALLO Communications intends to apply to the Nebraska Public Service Commission for a Nebraska Broadband Bridge Program grant to provide broadband internet service to several project areas around North Platte, including West Lake Maloney, Northwest Lake Maloney, and an area north of the city.

ALLO will provide broadband service to the project areas through an all Fiber-to-the-Premise network, including ubiquitous 1+ Gbps service with symmetrical speeds (delivering the same download and upload speeds).

We would welcome a letter of support for the project. I have attached sample letters from other community leaders from previous grant cycles.

If you would be interested in doing so, please respond to this email by COB Friday, July 5.

If you have any questions regarding the proposed project, please feel free to contact me or Regional General Manager Clint Schleicher.

If you have any questions regarding the Nebraska Broadband Bridge grant program, please email psc.broadband@nebraska.gov.

Sincerely,



Jody Hoops

New Markets Administrator

ALLO Fiber

R jody.hoops@allofiber.com o: 402.770.5280









f (n) (n) https://www.allofiber.com